# CHESAPEAKE SPORT PILOT YOUNG AVIATORS PROGRAM LIABILITY RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

**Note**: The minor named below ("Young Aviator") wants to take part in the Young Aviators Program sponsored by Woods Aviation, LLC DBA Chesapeake Sport Pilot ("CSP"). The Young Aviators Program includes flight in aircraft. I represent that I'm the Young Aviator's parent or legal guardian with the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Young Aviator. I further acknowledge that I have the ability to seek legal counsel and review of this document before signing. In order to participate in the Young Aviators Program, I agree to the following:

## RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

In anticipation of Young Aviator's flight(s) on Owner's aircraft, Young Aviator and I, for himself, his/her heirs, successors, personal representative and assigns release, acquit, covenant not sue and forever discharge CSP, and its employees, officers, directors, and members, from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses, compensation, and all consequential damage on account of, or in any way arising out of, any damages, including but not limited to injury or death to Young Aviator arising or occurring any time during the time Young Aviator is in, entering, or leaving CSP's aircraft whether caused by the negligence of the CSP or otherwise.

#### **INDEMNIFICATION**

Young Aviator and I agree to indemnify and save and hold harmless CSP, and its employees, officers, directors, and members from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs (including reasonable attorney fees), loss of services, expenses, compensation, and all consequential damages caused by Young Aviator's breach of this agreement.

### ASSUMPTION OF RISK

The Young Aviator and I assumes full responsibility for and risk of bodily injury, death, or property damage due to CSP's negligence or otherwise, while entering, in, or exiting any aircraft provided by CSP.

## SCOPE OF RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

Young Aviator agrees that this RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the law of Maryland, and that if any portion of it is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. Young Aviator and I have read and voluntarily sign this RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE and further agree and acknowledge that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

	DATE:	
PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE		
PRINTED NAME OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN		
PRINTED NAME OF YOUNG AVIATOR		

## YOUNG AVIATORS PROGRAM LIABILITY RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

**Note**: The minor named below ("Young Aviator") wants to take place in the Young Aviators Program. The Young Aviators Program includes flight in aircraft. I represent that I'm the Young Aviator's parent or legal guardian with the authority to enter into this Agreement on behalf of the Young Aviator. I further acknowledge that I have the ability to seek legal counsel and review of this document before signing. In order to participate in the Young Aviators Program, I agree to the following:

### RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE

In anticipation of Young Aviator's flight(s) on aircraft owned by \_\_\_\_\_\_ ("Owner"), Young Aviator and I, for him/herself, his/her heirs, successors, personal representative and assigns release, acquit, covenant not sue and forever discharge Owner, and (if applicable) Owner's employees, officers, directors, and members] from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs, loss of services, expenses, compensation, and all consequential damage on account of, or in any way arising out of, any damages, including but not limited to injury or death to Young Aviator arising or occurring any time during the time Young Aviator is in, entering, or leaving Owner's aircraft whether caused by the negligence of Owner or otherwise.

### **INDEMNIFICATION**

Young Aviator and I agree to indemnify and save and hold harmless Owner,[and (if applicable) Owner's employees, officers, directors, and members] from any and all actions, causes of action, claims, demands, damages, costs (including reasonable attorney fees), loss of services, expenses, compensation, and all consequential damages caused by my or Young Aviator's breach of this agreement.

### ASSUMPTION OF RISK

The Young Aviator and I assumes full responsibility for and risk of bodily injury, death, or property damage due to Owner's negligence or otherwise, while entering, in, or exiting any aircraft provided by Owner.

## SCOPE OF RELEASE AND INDEMNITY

Young Aviator agrees that this RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE is intended to be as broad and inclusive as permitted by the law of Maryland, and that if any portion of it is held invalid, it is agreed that the balance, notwithstanding, continue in full legal force and effect. Young Aviator and I have read and voluntarily sign this LIABILITY RELEASE AND COVENANT NOT TO SUE and further agree and acknowledge that no oral representations, statements, or inducements apart from the foregoing written agreement have been made.

PARENT OR GUARDIAN SIGNATURE	DATE:	
PRINTED NAME OF PARENT OR GUARDIAN		
PRINTED NAME OF YOUNG AVIATOR		